HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Commercial Strategy, Human Resources and Performance	
	(due to the declaration of interest declared by the Executive Member for Recreation, Heritage, Countryside and Rural Affairs)	
Date:	19 January 2021	
Title:	Grant Funding to Culture and Community Organisations in Hampshire	
Report From:	Director of Culture, Communities and Business Services	

Emma Noyce

Contact name:		Rosellen	Lambert	
0370 779 8373		8373		emma.noyce@hants.gov.uk
Tel:	0370 779	6594	Email:	rosellen.lambert@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

1.1 That the Executive Member for Commercial Strategy, Human Resources and Performance approves grant funding to Lyndhurst Community Association totalling £10,000.

2. Reason(s) for the decision:

2.1 The report considers an application from Lyndhurst Community Association to support the transition to an Independent Community Libraries and recommends an award of £10,000 in 2020/21.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 None

4. Conflicts of interest:

4.1 Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None.

- 4.2 Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None.
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not Applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	19 January 2021
Councillor Stephen Reid Executive Member for Commercial Strategy, Human Resources and Performance	
(on behalf of Councillor Edward Heron Executive Member for Recreation, Heritage, Countryside and Rural Affairs)	